Standard

4x4

7X5

RS 6 Performance Specification and Option Sheet MY18

Technical

Maximum Resale Price (MRP) excluding on road costs* and optional extras Avant
Model code

Cubic Capacity

Kilowatts/ Hp

Torque (Nm/ rpm)

Cylinders / Valves Per Cylinder

Fuel Injection system

Drive Train

Transmission

Servotronic Steering assistance

Suspension

Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs)

Top Speed (km/h)

Fuel consumption combined in /100 km (please refer to brochure for further information)
Trailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg)

Fuel tank capacity in litres

Luggage capacity in litres

Start stop technology with brake energy regeneration

Audi Cover Assistance - 3 Year Cost Free Motoring

Extend the new car manufacturer's warranty by a further 2 years / unlimited km. Terms and
conditions apply. Please contact vour authorised Audi Dealer for further information

12 Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty

Safety and Security

Audi Side Assist

Audi Active Lane Assist

ABS with EBD (Electronic Brake Pressure Distribution) & Electronic Brake Assist
ASR Traction Control System, with EDL - Electronic Diff Lock & ESC

Front Passenger Airbag Key Deactivation

ISOFIX Child Seat Anchorages Front & Rear

Active front head restraints

Driver & Passenger Airbags, Side Airbags Front & Sideguard Head Airbag System
Rear side airbags

Head Restraints Front & Rear

Anti Theft Alarm With Interior Surveillance & Vehicle Immobiliser

Exterior
Alloy Wheels

Tyres

Auto Headlight Activation with Rain Sensor, Coming-home & Daytime Driving Mode
Automatic dimming exterior mirrors - Electric & heated with memory & folding functions
Daytime Running Lights

Tyre Repair Kit

Headlight Washers

LED Headlights

LED Tail Lights (with dynamic indiicator)

Matrix high beam control

Privacy glass

‘RS’ Sports body kit including front and rear diffusers and grill with horizontal chrome bars
‘RS’ Sports Exhaust System

Sports Brakes

Brake callipers in high gloss red

Exterior styling in matt aluminium - mirror housings, mouldings, roof rails

Exterior styling in titanium look - mirror housings, mouldings, roof rails

Interior

Adaptive Cruise Control with Stop Go & Pre Sense Front

Audi Connect Package 1 - Functionality limited to Google based services

Auto Dimming Interior Mirror

Audi Smartphone Interface

Ambient Interior Lighting

Bluetooth Mobile Phone Preparation

Bose Audio System

Comfort key including convenience boot lid release with foot operation via tailgate sensor and key

proximity

Dash Inserts

Driver Information System with Colour Display

Electromechanical Parking Brake

Electrical steering column adjustment

Front Centre Armrest

Electric Front Seats With Electric Lumbar Control and Drivers Memory
Head up display

Headlining in black cloth

Heated Front seats

Interior Trim

Leather Gear Shift

Leather Covered Door Armrests and Trims
Multi Function Leather RS Steering Wheel Flat Bottom with Shift Paddles
Multi Function Trip Computer

Multi Media Interface (MMI)

Navigation with Touch Pad Driver Input
360° Camera System with Parking Aid Plus
Parallel Park Assist

Split Folding Rear Seat

Storage Package

Through Load

Tyre Pressure Monitoring System

4-Zone delux air-conditioning

RS 6 Performance

$214,900
4GDRRA
3,993cc
445 | 605
700/ 1,750 - 6,000
Overboost - 750Nm
8/4

FSI with Twin Turbocharger
quattro with Sport Differential
8 Speed Tiptronic
°
RS Sports air suspension
3.7
250
9.6
2100/ 750

(4,
e O ooaa

21" in 5-V-spoke star design
matt titanium finish
285/30

Carbon Atlas
o

RS 6 Valcona Leather with Honeycomb Stitching

*On road costs are determined by the Authorised Audi Dealership. Contact your preferred dealership for details.

Optional o

Not Available



Standard

*On road costs are determined by the Authorised Audi Dealership. Contact your preferred dealership for details.

Optional

o

NCO

NCO

NCO

NCO

NCO

$23,500

$2,700

N/A

NCO

$10,000

$4,000

$3,300

$4,400

$300

$2,000

$12,000

POA

$5,800

$15,000

NCO

$700

NCO

NCO

$550

$1,700

$1,000

$2,300

$3,300

$500

$5,700

$570

$3,000

Not Available



