

RS 6 Performance Specification and Option Sheet MY18	RS 6 Performance
Technical  Maximum Resale Price (MRP) excluding on road costs* and optional extras Avant	\$214,900
Model code	4GDRRA
Cubic Capacity	3,993cc
GloWatts/ Hp	445 / 605
Forque (Nm/ rpm)	700 / 1,750 - 6,000
Cylinders / Valves Per Cylinder	Overboost - 750Nm 8/4
Fuel Injection system	FSI with Twin Turbocharger
Drive Train	quattro with Sport Differential
Fransmission	8 Speed Tiptronic
Servotronic Steering assistance	•
Suspension Application 0.100 km/h (2000)	RS Sports air suspension 3.7
Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs)  Top Speed (km/h)	250
Fuel consumption combined in I/100 km (please refer to brochure for further information)	9.6
Frailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg)	2100 / 750
Fuel tank capacity in litres	75
Luggage capacity in litres Start stop technology with brake energy regeneration	565 •
Audi Cover Assistance - 3 Year Cost Free Motoring	•
Extend the new car manufacturer's warranty by a further 2 years / unlimited km. Terms and	
conditions apply. Please contact your authorised Audi Dealer for further information	0
12 Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty	
Safety and Security	
Audi Side Assist	•
Audi Active Lane Assist ABS with EBD (Electronic Brake Pressure Distribution) & Electronic Brake Assist	•
ABS with EBD (Electronic Brake Pressure Distribution) & Electronic Brake Assist  ASR Traction Control System, with EDL - Electronic Diff Lock & ESC	- :
Front Passenger Airbag Key Deactivation	•
SOFIX Child Seat Anchorages Front & Rear	•
Active front head restraints	•
Driver & Passenger Airbags, Side Airbags Front & Sideguard Head Airbag System	•
Rear side airbags Head Restraints Front & Rear	- :
Head Restraints Front & Rear Anti Theft Alarm With Interior Surveillance & Vehicle Immobiliser	•
Exterior	
	21" in 5-V-spoke star design
Alloy Wheels	matt titanium finish
Tyres	285 / 30
Auto Headlight Activation with Rain Sensor, Coming-home & Daytime Driving Mode	•
Automatic dimming exterior mirrors - Electric & heated with memory & folding functions	<u> </u>
Daytime Running Lights	•
Tyre Repair Kit Headlight Washers	
LED Headlights	•
LED Tail Lights (with dynamic indiicator)	•
Matrix high beam control	•
Privacy glass	•
RS' Sports body kit including front and rear diffusers and grill with horizontal chrome bars	•
RS' Sports Exhaust System Sports Brakes	-
Brake callipers in high gloss red	•
Exterior styling in matt aluminium - mirror housings, mouldings, roof rails	-
Exterior styling in titanium look - mirror housings, mouldings, roof rails	•
Interior	
Adaptive Cruise Control with Stop Go & Pre Sense Front	•
Audi Connect Package 1 - Functionality limited to Google based services	•
Auto Dimming Interior Mirror	•
Audi Smartphone Interface	•
Ambient Interior Lighting Bluetooth Mobile Phone Preparation	- :
Bose Audio System	•
Comfort key including convenience boot lid release with foot operation via tailgate sensor and key	<u> </u>
proximity	•
Dash Inserts	Carbon Atlas
Driver Information System with Colour Display	•
Electromechanical Parking Brake	•
Electrical steering column adjustment Front Centre Armrest	•
Front Centre Armrest Electric Front Seats With Electric Lumbar Control and Drivers Memory	•
Electric Front Seats with Electric Lumbar Control and Drivers Memory  Head up display	•
Headlining in black cloth	•
Heated Front seats	•
nterior Trim	RS 6 Valcona Leather with Honeycomb Stitcl
Leather Gear Shift	•
Leather Gear Shift Leather Covered Door Armrests and Trims	- :
Multi Function Leather RS Steering Wheel Flat Bottom with Shift Paddles	•
Multi Function Trip Computer	•
Multi Media Interface (MMI)	•
Navigation with Touch Pad Driver Input	•
360° Camera System with Parking Aid Plus	•
Parallel Park Assist	•
Split Folding Rear Seat Storage Package	•
Forugh Load	- :

RS	6 6 Specification and Option Sheet MY18	RS 6 Performance	
Ex	terior	Maximum Resale Price (MRP)	
Q7 21"	alloy wheel 5-twin spoke Design	NCO	
QR 21"	alloy wheel 5-twin spoke Design, Matt Titanium Look	NCO NCO NCO NCO \$23,500 \$2,700	
	alloy wheel 5-twin spoke Design, Gloss Black		
	alloy wheel 5-V-spoke star design		
	21" alloy wheel 5-V-spoke star design, Gloss Black Ceramic Brakes Sports Suspension Plus with Dynamic Ride Control (not in conjunction with towbar)		
N Aud	i Assistance package including Pre Sense Plus, Audi Side Assist & Audi Active Lane Assist	•	
1 High	n beam assistant	N/A	
Z Alui	ninium Mat Styling Package Including quattro Inlet Funnel	NCO	
	oon Styling Package Including quattro Inlet Funnel (not in conjunction with towbar or proximity trelease)	\$10,000	
Q Car	oon Exterior Mirrors	\$4,000	
8 Dyn	amic Steering	\$3,300	
U Pan	oramic Glass Sunroof	\$4,400	
A Exte	erior mirrors in body colour	\$300	
Cry	stal Effect Paint Finish	\$2,000	
Mat	t Effect Paint Finish	\$12,000	
Aud	i Exclusive paint	POA	
Int	Interior		
A Alca	antara Headlining	\$5,800	
F Ban	g & Olufsen audio system	\$15,000 NCO	
88 Con	nfort seats front with driver and passenger memory		
3 Mar	ual rear sunblind and manual rear side sunblinds	\$700	
G Inla	ys in Mat Brushed Aluminium	NCO	
L Inla	ys in Piano Finish Black	NCO	
C Lea	ther Package Including Airbag Cover (not available with flat bottom steering wheel)	\$550	
22 Pov	er assisted doors	\$1,700	
4 Sea	t heating for front and rear seats	\$1,000	
3 Sea	t ventilation front (in conjunction with comfort seats)	\$2,300	
8 Sea	t ventilation and massage function front (in conjunction with comfort seats)	\$3,300	
	d securing set	\$500	
1 Nigl	nt vision assistant	\$5,700	
(2 Thre	ough load with ski bag	\$570	
J7 Tele	evision reception	\$3,000	